
ORI 111 0.5
ENG 101 3.0
MAT 108 4.0

7.5

ALH 101/102 1.0 BIO 206 4.0
BIO 205 4.0 PNE 171 2.0
PNE 101 3.0 PNE 204 2.0
PNE 105 1.0 PNE 206 2.0
PNE 161 2.0 PNE 207 3.0
PNE 208 1.0 Elective 3.0
PNE 209 0.5
COM 115 3.0
Elective 3.0

18.5 16.0

CHM 141 4.0
ORI 212 0.5
Elective 3.0

7.5

ADN 201 4.0 BIO 226 4.0
ADN 202 7.0 ADN 220 7.0
ADN 213 2.0 ADN 221 5.0
ADN 218 3.0 ADN 231 1.5
ADN 230 1.5

17.5 17.5

NUR 320/320L 4.0 NUR 425 2.0
HCM 310 3.0 NUR 445/445C 3.0
HCM 320 3.0 HCM 360 3.0
HCM 340 3.0 HCM 388 3.0

HCM 395 3.0

13.0 14.0

NUR 435/435C 3.0
HCM 365 3.0
HCM 366 3.0
Elective 4.0
NUR 455 2.0

15.0 0.0

TOTAL HOURS: 126.5
 

Advanced Pharmacology II

Nursing Care of Adult II
Microbiology

Advacned Pharmacology I
Mental Health Issues in Nursing

Nursing Care of Adult I
Health Assessment and Nursing Care

Family NursingNursing Today & Tomorrow

Pharmacology in Nursing II

Healthcare Services & Consumer Population-Centered Healthcare/Clinical

ADN Semester 1 - John A Logan College
General, Organic and Biochemistry

IAI Social Science
ADN Orientation

ADN Semester 2 - John A Logan College ADN Semester 3 - John A Logan College 

SEMESTER 6 - SIU

SEMESTER 8 - SIU

Nurs Apps to the Fund of Therapeutic Nutrition

Legal and Current Aspects
Health Care Ethics

U.S. Healthcare Systems

Saluki Step Ahead

ADN Nursing to BSN
John A Logan College

Human Anatomy & Physiology II
LPN Semester 3 - John A Logan College 

Adult Nursing

IAI Fine Arts or Multicultural*
Medical-Surgical Nursing II

Adult Nursing II

*Students must take at least one 300-400 level UCC course at SIUC

LPN Semester 2 - John A Logan College
CPR -or- CPR Recertification

Human Anatomy & Physiology I

IAI Humanities
Speech

I.V. Therapy (Or Comparable I.V. course)
Mental Health Nursing

Pharmacology in Nursing
Nursing Throughout the Life Cycle

Fundamentals of Nursing

Integrated Seminar in Nursing

Health Information Management
Stat/Research HC Professions

300-400 Level 

LPN Semester 1 - John A Logan College 

College Algebra
English Composition I

PN Orientation

Nursing Leadership Internship/Clinical

Health Assessment/Lab

Health Policy & Politics

SEMESTER 5 - SIU

SEMESTER 7 - SIU

Epidemiology/Population Health



PROGRAM ARTICULATION DEGREE PLAN
John A. Logan College 2024-2025 Southern Illinois University Carbondale
ADN Nursing - 62.5-63 Hours RN to BSN Completion (BSN)  - 120 Hours CAPSTONE Option

University Core Curriculum (UCC) - 30 hrs* 
Hrs Hrs

UNIV 101 Saluki Success NA
COM 115 Speech 3 CMST 101 Intro Oral Communication T
ENG 101 English Composition I 3 ENGL 101 English Composition I T

ENGL 102 English Composition II NA
MAT 108 College Algebra 4 MATH 108 College Algebra T

IAI Social Science* 3 SOCIAL SCIENCE T
HCM 366 (Required for BS degree) Health Information Management                                3
HCM 395 (Required for BS degree) Health Care Ethics 3

IAI Humanities* 3 HUMANITIES NA
CHM 141 General, Organic and Biochemistry 4 CHEM 140A Chemistry T
BIO 226 Microbiology 4 MICR 201 Elementary Microbiology T

IAI Fine Arts 3 FINE ARTS T
HUMAN HEALTH NA

IAI Multicultural 3 MULTICULTURAL T
 27 6

Program Requirements Program Requirements
ORI 111 LPN Orientation 0.5
ORI 212 ADN Orientation 0.5
ADN 201 Health Assessment and Nursing Care 4
ADN 202 Nursing Care of Adult I 7
ADN 213 Nursing Today & Tomorrow 2
ADN 218 Mental Health Issues in Nursing 3
ADN 220 Nursing Care of Adult II 7
ADN 221 Family Nursing 5
ADN 230 Advanced Pharmacology I 1.5
ADN 231 Advanced Pharmacology II 1.5
ALH 101 CPR 1
PNE 101 Fundamentals of Nursing 3
PNE 105 Nursing Throughout the Life Cycle 1
PNE 161 Pharmacology in Nursing 2
PNE 171 Pharmacology in Nursing II 2
PNE 204 Adult Nursing I 2
PNE 206 Adult Nursing II 2
PNE 207 Medical-Surgical Nursing II 3
PNE 208 Mental Health Nursing 1
PNE 209 I.V Therapy (or comparable I.V course) 0.5
BIO 205 Human Anatomy and Physiology I 4 SC2 2XX Science UCC Sub 200 Level T
BIO 206 Human Anatomy and Physiology II 4 SC2 2XX Science UCC Sub 200 Level T

57.5
HCM 310 Healthcare Services & Consumer 3
HCM 320 Health Policy & Politics 3
HCM 340 Epidemiology/Population Health 3
HCM 360 U.S. Healthcare Systems 3
HCM 365 Stat/Research HC Professions 3
HCM 388 Legal and Current Aspects 3
NUR 320/320L Health Assessment/Lab 4
NUR 425 Nursing Apps to the Fund of Therapeutic Nutrition 2
NUR 435/435C Nursing Leadership Internship/Clinical 3
NUR 445/445C Population Centered Healthcare/Clinical 3
NUR 455 Integrated Seminar in Nursing 2
Elective 300-400 level 4

36

Total semester hrs completed with ADN degree: 84.5 Total semester hrs completed with BS degree: 42

Total hrs to BS degree: 126.5

Degree Plan updated on 5/15/2024 by RP 

 

Any courses not articulated will be used to satisfy general elective credit
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